

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

April 17, 2017

VIA IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION File Nos SAT-T/C-20170215-00018 SES-

File Nos. SAT-T/C-20170215-00018, SES-T/C-20170215-00175 Applications for the Transfer of Control of Terra Bella Technologies Inc. from Google Inc. to Planet Labs Inc.

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Planet Labs Inc., through its undersigned counsel, hereby notifies the Commission that the transfer of control applications described in the Applications filed in the above-referenced proceedings were completed on April 14, 2017.

This letter is being filed in the Commission's International Bureau Filing System ("IBFS") for association with the above-referenced proceedings.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Tony Lin</u>

Tony Lin

Counsel to Planet Labs Inc. Tony.Lin@hoganlovells.com D 202-637-5795

Hogan Lovells US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in the District of Columbia. "Hogan Lovells" is an international legal practice that includes Hogan Lovells US LLP and Hogan Lovells International LLP, with offices in: Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beijing Brussels Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston Johannesburg London Los Angeles Luxembourg Madrid Mexico City Miami Milan Minneapolis Monterrey Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Perth Philadelphia Rio de Janeiro Rome San Francisco São Paulo Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Sydney Tokyo Ulaanbaatar Warsaw Washington DC Associated offices: Budapest Jakarta Shanghai FTZ Zagreb. Business Service Centers: Johannesburg Louisville. Legal Service Center: Birmingham. For more information see www.hoganlovells.com